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Programs



Mountain Empire
Community College

We Are Here to Help You
Administrative Support Technology

Clerical Assistant
Jane Jones

jjones@mecc.edu
276.523.9057

Paralegal Studies
Legal Office Assisting

Beth Snodgrass
bsnodgrass@mecc.edu

276.523.9059

Business Management
Small Business Management

Supervisor Training & Development
Wes Mullins

jmullins@mecc.edu
276.523.9017

Real Estate
Sabrina Ward

sward@mecc.edu
276.523.9060
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Allied Health 
Programs
(Non-Clinical)



Mountain Empire
Community College

We Are Here to Help You
Health Information Management
Clinical Research Coordinator

Nora Blankenbecler
nblankenbecler@mecc.edu

276.523.9054

Medical Office Coding and Procedures
Medical Records Technician

Sabrina Ward
sward@mecc.edu

276.523.9060

Administrative Support Technology - 
Medical Office Specialist

Medical Receptionist
Jane Jones

jjones@mecc.edu
276.523.9057
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Technology
Programs



Mountain Empire
Community College

We Are Here to Help You
Computer Networking Technology
Unmanned Aircraft Systems (UAS)

sUAS Operations Technician
Help Desk Support

Fred Coeburn
fcoeburn@mecc.edu

276.523.9056

Computer Software Specialist
Mobile Application Development

Software Development I and II
Information Technology

Terri Lane
tlane@mecc.edu 

276.523.9058

Cybersecurity
Ritchie Deel

rdeel@mecc.edu
276.523.9444


